

# EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## Category II

The manufacturer

Advanced Technology Gloves  
ATG@ Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.  
Spur Road 7 – IPZ Phase 2  
Katunayake  
Sri Lanka

hereby declares that the below-described Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

# MaxiFlex® Ultimate™

with item number 34-874



- meets the requirements of the European regulation EC 1935/2004 and is further in compliance with the LFGB requirements. This glove is also compliant to FDA CFR Title 21 Part 177.
- is identical to the PPE which is the subject of the test certificate Nr. 12929-1 issued by:

HERMES Hansecontrol GmbH  
Schleidenstr. 1  
22083 Hamburg  
Germany

THE GLOVE CAN BE USED IN CONTACT WITH DRY, FATTY AND OILY FOOD. THIS GLOVE IS NOT LIQUID PROOF.

17.08.2015



Sisira Kumara  
Director - Quality Assurance  
ATG@ Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.

regulations@atg-glovesolutions.com

